
 
Number of Reported Missing Persons (1995 – 2015) by Ethnicity1 and Sex 

Year2 
Missing 

Ethnicity 
Data3 

Aboriginal Arabic Black Caucasian East Indian Hispanic Inuit Metis 
North 

American 
Indian 

Asian Unknown Total 

 M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F M F  

1995 18 15 9 14 12 6 17 30 931 1097 11 30 10 17 2 1 39 45 194 230 47 52 6 5 2846 
1996 16 14 3 10 13 2 26 36 1008 1159 26 19 12 15 0 0 21 44 160 211 38 46 1 7 2900 
1997 1 9 4 10 14 9 33 31 925 1273 21 29 12 9 0 0 37 35 126 210 30 78 4 8 2916 
1998 3 0 9 13 8 3 46 39 1007 1324 15 28 11 11 1 1 46 44 104 214 26 56 13 9 3040 
1999 1 7 10 17 12 6 72 50 1249 1334 40 21 23 22 0 1 39 70 152 221 70 74 13 9 3526 
2000 3 4 12 26 11 7 60 68 1214 1343 25 44 15 27 2 4 45 83 156 225 43 83 11 15 3548 
2001 3 9 17 21 13 10 43 27 1163 1254 39 33 16 15 1 6 29 58 144 172 43 48 22 21 3213 
2002 3 7 15 16 8 8 61 34 1307 1411 32 21 10 27 0 4 70 49 206 206 51 58 18 21 3659 
2003 6 5 22 26 9 11 64 51 1457 1357 25 26 24 15 1 0 57 39 185 244 64 55 27 15 3796 
2004 7 4 23 33 10 12 74 57 1344 1248 26 38 14 32 2 1 49 47 155 249 50 44 14 21 3562 
2005 10 7 55 48 21 10 102 65 1377 1261 19 16 14 31 20 3 44 57 216 195 50 45 8 23 3704 
2006 6 8 42 28 24 13 86 57 1273 1117 28 26 17 8 4 3 44 56 295 192 44 68 20 27 3491 
2007 27 24 41 42 10 20 85 72 1242 1183 45 22 16 14 12 4 45 54 229 207 52 42 20 22 3541 
2008 26 16 55 31 12 17 121 67 1214 976 54 28 18 22 9 3 37 35 219 177 37 45 18 20 3262 
2009 30 23 54 44 25 9 132 56 992 888 41 23 22 13 1 8 32 31 221 159 36 51 11 12 2920 
2010 32 38 46 75 20 12 123 151 1099 1039 54 44 38 19 5 2 33 26 196 293 42 47 15 9 3472 
2011 29 45 82 97 37 16 146 96 1095 1190 82 43 23 30 7 2 37 68 258 317 63 68 23 15 3877 
2012 29 28 79 101 22 19 143 118 949 842 69 33 19 16 17 4 14 54 241 313 75 76 14 18 3303 
2013 22 17 60 79 17 14 97 93 846 851 39 33 30 14 7 1 15 83 190 305 41 60 8 10 2941 
2014 21 10 43 45 28 14 96 107 1037 757 65 44 26 28 5 1 29 38 213 229 82 58 8 12 3008 
2015 35 34 48 62 23 14 159 129 987 810 70 46 33 18 13 2 16 37 239 351 64 53 22 16 3281 

Total 328 324 729 838 349 232 1786 1434 23716 23714 826 647 403 403 109 51 778 1053 4099 4920 1048 1207 296 315 698064 

Note: M = Males, F = Females 

 

 

 

                                                           
1 Ethnicity is a description of the individual provided by the complainant and may not accurately reflect the actual biological or cultural ethnicity of the individual. 
2 Year person was last seen. 
3 Race/ethnicity information is not available for missing person. 
4 There are 201 missing persons incidents for which sex of missing person is not available. Therefore, the total number of missing persons from 1995-2015 is 70,007. 



 

Number of Reported Missing Persons (1995 – 2015) by Age Group and Sex 

Year5 Children        
(Age 0-11) 

Youth 
(Age 12- 17) 

Adults          
(Age 18 – 74) 

Seniors 
(Age 75+)          Total 

 M F M F M F M F 

1995 95 38 858 1220 325 272 13 6 2846 
1996 92 40 861 1237 349 272 13 11 2900 
1997 76 51 791 1359 321 280 15 9 2916 
1998 91 56 761 1340 406 335 23 7 3040 
1999 128 62 1010 1424 522 329 16 15 3526 
2000 150 58 873 1459 546 392 22 13 3548 
2001 135 51 780 1197 578 401 32 18 3213 
2002 142 78 997 1321 614 446 26 14 3659 
2003 175 75 1083 1298 656 453 22 13 3796 
2004 130 73 956 1252 642 438 35 18 3562 
2005 150 61 1107 1229 637 446 35 23 3704 
2006 134 64 1053 1034 655 471 38 30 3491 
2007 129 69 961 1122 684 485 45 28 3541 
2008 115 41 967 958 686 387 50 48 3262 
2009 98 61 790 858 658 365 47 29 2920 
2010 141 81 863 1245 644 395 52 29 3472 
2011 115 80 987 1414 718 456 60 32 3877 
2012 144 84 743 1049 713 439 71 44 3303 
2013 129 85 600 989 576 438 60 44 2941 
2014 151 71 761 817 669 413 68 41 3008 
2015 152 51 722 873 773 599 62 49 3281 

Total 2672 1330 18524 24695 12372 8512 805 521 69806 

Note: M = Males, F = Females 

 

                                                           
5 Year person was last seen. 


